MP03XXX 175 Series
1/10
Code Circuit
HBT
HBP
HBN
VOLTAGE RATINGS
Repetitive

consult factory. For full description of part number see
"Ordering instructions" on page 3.
Module outline type code: MP03.
See Package Details for furtyher information.
Parameter Units
175
146
A
A
Conditions
148 A
T
case
 = 75oC
T
heatsink
 = 75oC
T
heatsink
 = 85oC
T
case
 = 85oC
T
case
 = 75oCI
T(RMS)
RMS value
A123
A275
Mean on-state current Halfwave, resistive load
Max.Symbol
I
T(AV)
FEATURES
■ Dual Device Module
■ Electrically Isolated Package
■ Pressure Contact Construction
■ International Standard Footprint
■ Alumina (non-toxic) Isolation Medium
APPLICATIONS
■ Motor Control
■ Controlled Rectifier Bridges
■ Heater Control
■ AC Phase Control
CURRENT RATINGS - PER ARM
PACKAGE OUTLINE
KEY PARAMETERS
VDRM 1600V
ITSM 6800A
IT(AV) (per arm) 175A
Visol 2500V
CIRCUIT OPTIONS
MP03 XXX 175 Series
Phase Control Dual SCR, SCR/Diode Modules
Replaces December 1998 version, DS5098-3.0 DS5098-4.0  January 2000
MP03 XXX 175 Series
2/10
Symbol Parameter Conditions Max. Units
VR = 0
A2s
A2s

Maximum torque for electrical connections: 9Nm (80lb.ins)
Nominal weight: 950g
Module outline type code: MP03
PACKAGE DETAILS
For further package information, please contact your local Customer Service Centre. All dimensions in mm, unless stated otherwise. DO
NOT SCALE.
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATIONS
MP03 XXX 175 Series
10/10
CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRES
France, Benelux, Italy and Spain Tel: +33 (0)1 69 18 90 00. Fax: +33 (0)1 64 46 54 50
North America Tel: 011-800-5554-5554. Fax: 011-800-5444-5444
UK, Germany, Scandinavia & Rest Of World  Tel: +44 (0)1522 500500. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020
SALES OFFICES
France, Benelux, Italy and Spain Tel: +33 (0)1 69 18 90 00. Fax: +33 (0)1 64 46 54 50
Germany Tel: 07351 827723
North America Tel: (613) 723-7035. Fax: (613) 723-1518. Toll Free: 1.888.33.DYNEX (39639) /
Tel: (831) 440-1988. Fax: (831) 440-1989 / Tel: (949) 733-3005. Fax: (949) 733-2986.
UK, Germany, Scandinavia & Rest Of World Tel: +44 (0)1522 500500. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020
These offices are supported by Representatives and Distributors in many countries world-wide.
© Dynex Semiconductor 2000 Publication No. DS5098-4 Issue No. 4.0 January 2000
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION – NOT FOR RESALE. PRINTED IN UNITED KINGDOM
HEADQUARTERS OPERATIONS
DYNEX SEMICONDUCTOR LTD
Doddington Road, Lincoln.
Lincolnshire. LN6 3LF. United Kingdom.
Tel: 00-44-(0)1522-500500
Fax: 00-44-(0)1522-500550
DYNEX POWER INC.
Unit 7 - 58 Antares Drive,
Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2E 7W6.